QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.
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Signature of Presiding Judge or Court Executive Date
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Plumas

Court
FY1819 QI

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

Positions (FTEs) Filled
Total Authorized
Court Positions
(FTEs)' Ist 2nd 3rd 4th
WEFTIR AL Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
Court Employee Positions 12 10
(FTEs)

' The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



DUPENor LOUIT o1 wantornia, Lounty or Fiumas
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

Operations $67.702 $48.734 § (48,024) $1,042 $70,354 $(17,779)
Payroll $0 $0 $0|
Jury
Revolving $0 S0 $0|
Other
Distribution $0 $0 $0
Civil Filing Fees $0 $0 50
Trust $(3,479) $(3.479) $(2,518)
Credit Card
Cash on Hand $1,100 $ 1,100 $1,100
Cash with County
Cash Outside of the JCC $2,075 $28,137
Cash Equivalents $ 82.828_I

Total Cash and Cash Eguivalents $ 153,705

$48,734 $(15,887)

Short-Term Investment
Investments.

Total Investments|

Accrued Revenue $0 $0
Accounts Receivable - General
Dishoncred Checks

Due From Employee $0 $0 $0
Civil Jury Fees
Trust

Due From Other Funds $0 $0 $0
Due From Other Governments
Due From Other Courts

Due From State

Trust Due To/From
Distribution Due To/From

Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From

Total Receivables

Prepaid Expenses - General
Salary and Travel Advances

Counties
Total Prepaid Expenses
Other Assets
Total Other Assets]
Total Assets|
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued Liabilities
Accounts Payable - General :
Due to Other Funds $40 50 $21,696 $21,738 $ 12,227
Due to Other Courts
Due to State
TC145 Liability § 38,452 $ 36,452 °$33,251
Due to Other Governments so $ 50,000 $ 50,000 $0
AB145 Due to Other Government Agency $0 $0 $0
Due to Other Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tax $0 $0 $0
Interest $301 $ 301 $49
Miscellaneous Accts. Pay. and Accrued Liab.
Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab. $ 40 $0 $0
Civil
Criminal
Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal
Trust Held Qutside of the JCC
Trust Interest Payable
Miscellaneous Trust
Total Trust Deposits
Accrued Payroll $0
Benefits Payable $ 1,008 $ 1,005 $(13,807)
Deferred Compensation Payable 50 $0 $0
Deductions Payable 50 50 $0
Payroll Clearing $0) $0 $0
Total Payrell Liabilities $ 1,005
Revenue Collected in Advance $0 $0 $392
Liabilities For Deposits $849 $ 537 $1,186 $1,186
Jury Fees - Non-Interest $30 $30 §30]
Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment $ 2,486 $ 2,488 $2,566
Uncleared Collections $0 $0 $0
Other Miscellaneous Liabilities $6,184 $6,184 §419
Total Other Liabilities $ 649 $ 9,237
Total Liabilities

Total Fund Balance

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance
08/14/2018 11:37:41 Page 1 0f 1




EVENUES

3tate Financing Sources

Superior Court of California, County of Plumas

Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year 2018/19

Trial Court Trust Fund $499.512 $ 1,536
Improvement and Modemization Fund $0
Judges' Compensation (0150019)
Court Interpreter (0150037) § 786
Civil Coordination Reimbursement (0150091)
MOU Reimbursements (0150010 and General) $7.315
Other Miscellanecus
$ 507,613 $ 1,536
Srants
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator
Other Judicial Council Grants $(6.071)
Non-Judicial Council Grants
$ (6.071)
Jther Financing Sources
Interest Income $588 $44
Investment Income
Donations
Local Fees $1,250
Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Collections
Escheatment
Prior Year Revenue
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursement Other $324
Sale of Fixed Assets
Other Miscelianeous $8
$2,170 $44
Total Revenues| Tas
XPENDITURES
Jersonal Services
Salanes - Permanent § 106,420
Temp Help
Overtime
Staff Benefits $ 111,645
$ 218,065
Operating Expenses and Equipment
General Expense $ 965
Printing
Telecommunications $2977
Postage $ 4,249 $7
Insurance $1,300]
In-State Travel $258
Qut-of-State Travel
Training
Security Services
Facility Operations $8,299
Utilities
Contracted Services $30418 §14,108
Consulting and Professional Services $1620
Information Technology $ 80,645
Major Equipment
Other ltems of Expense
$130,733 $14,115
3pecial Items of Expense
Grand Jury
Jury Costs $ 761

Judgements, Settlements and Claims
Debt Service
Other

Zapital Costs

nternal Cost Recovery

rior Year Expense Adjustment

Total Expenditures|

Zxcess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures
Jperating Transfers In (Out)

“und Balance (Deficit)
Beginning Balance (Deficit)
Ending Balance (Deficit)

31472019 11:43.49

§ 160,224

$501,048

$ (6.071)

$1,250

$324

58

$ 106,420

$111,645

$985

$2,977
$ 4,256
$ 1,300

$258

$8,299
$ 44,527

$ 1,620
§ 80,645

5761

$1.212221

§ 5,667

$ 4,575

§6.723

$ 606,675

$ 383,517

$8,052
§3,800
$ 11,100
$5,030
$ 1,475
§4,825

§ 530
$ 14,799
$ 285,971

$3950
$ 129,450

$7.756

$ 1,904/

$626

$113.884

113,043

§25713
§ 589
§1,854)
$23

$1.275

5(4,181)

$2,303

168,741
513,890

$6,148

$5813
$1,797

$639,976

$ 361,075

$36,374
§12,054
$5,180
§ 1,365
$3.279)
$230
§23,450
$ 350,761
$6,183
$28272

§ 9,550
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PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
Judges & Courtroom Support
Traffic & Other Infractions
Other Criminal Cases
Civil
Family & Children Services
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services
Juvenile Dependency Services
Juvenile Delinquency Services
Other Court Operations
Court Interpreters
Jury Services
Security
Trial Court Operations Program

Enhanced Collections
Other Non-Court Operations
Non-Court Operations Program

Executive Office
Fiscal Services
Human Resources
Business & Facilities Services
Information Technology
Court Administration Program

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

Superior Court of California, County of Plumas
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures

(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year 2018/19

J8/14/2019 11:46:36

Total Actual B Total Actual R e i d
(Annual) (Annual)
$ 65,899 39,353 $ 105,252 $ 331,130 $89,800/ $ 312,40
$ 31,537 $ 12,639 $ 44,175 $ 136,250 $ 41,640 $127,32
$6,320 $ 2,607 $8,927 $119,833 $ 12,965 $ 129,59
$ 3,498 $ 1,699 $5,197 $ 86,354 $ 11,491 $ 86,90
$ 4,008 $ 37,779 $ 41,787 $ 287,946 $37,977| $314,96!
$ 305 $ 305 $3,150 $2,217 $ 11,300
$ (5,861) $(5,861) $ 29,698 $ 549 $ 23,09
$ 15,778 $ 14,99
$ 31,950 $ 13,096 $ 45,047 $ 37,447 $43,784 $ 45,29
$ 2,004 $3,123 $5,127 $5,639 $4,597 $ 16,96
$ 6,331 $ 2,740 $ 761 $9,831 $ 20,224 $ 10,803 $ 34,63
$ 151,547 $ 107,480 $ 761

$ 35,998 $ 15,850 $ 51,848 $ 172,554 $ 46,665 $162,11
$ 23,592 $9,507 $ 33,100 $ 114,644 $ 30,308 $ 108,88
$6,928 $1,706 $ 8,634 $ 27,385 $7,843 $22,78(
$ 8,622 $8.622 $ 37,489 $39,10:
$ 1,682 $ 41,400 $ 27,43

$ 66,518 $ 37,367 393472]

$0 $0
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